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Tower B&TC                  Fort Wayne         100.0 0.451 1 316,005        1,652         $500M-$1B 60.0 19,598         784               0
City Savings Bank           Michigan City      85.0 0.247 0.969 31,049         409            $100M-500M 85.0 4,818           281               0
Shelby County Bank          Shelbyville        85.0 0.294 0.859 43,061         293            $100M-500M 80.0 4,875           140               0
First Federal Savings Bank Wabash             85.0 0.173 0.75 50,093         710            $100M-500M 97.5 16,380         564               0
Americantrust Federal Saving Peru               82.5 0.244 0.991 31,407         235            $100M-500M 80.0 4,087           129               0
New Washington St Bk        New Washington     82.5 0.279 0.904 59,359         677            $100M-500M 77.5 11,482         488               0
First St Bk Middlebury      Middlebury         82.5 0.283 0.793 99,476         1,079         $100M-500M 77.5 18,047         712               0.003
United Community Bank       Lawrenceburg       82.5 0.194 0.925 73,356         144            $100M-500M 50.0 1,656           38                 0
First Harrison Bank         Corydon            82.5 0.125 0.759 55,597         738            $100M-500M 92.5 13,490         519               0.001
Mutual Federal Savings Bank Muncie             82.5 0.096 0.771 91,106         840            $500M-$1B 90.0 20,903         602               0
Farmers & MRCH Bk           Boswell            80.0 0.323 1 26,864         428            <$100M    82.5 8,472           346               0
United CMRC Bk              Bloomington        80.0 0.358 0.905 55,961         446            $100M-500M 57.5 6,255           230               0.005
First Federal Savings Bank  Huntington         80.0 0.188 0.834 45,685         260            $100M-500M 80.0 6,127           171               0
First NB of Valparaiso      Valparaiso         80.0 0.132 1 95,324         1,501         $500M-$1B 75.0 18,600         1,156            0
Community First Bk Howard Ct Kokomo             77.5 0.372 0.898 51,529         420            $100M-500M 67.5 7,773           233               0
Security Federal Savings Bank Logansport         77.5 0.128 1 20,907         255            $100M-500M 97.5 20,907         255               0
Mid-Southern Savings Bank Salem              77.5 0.177 0.715 28,932         255            $100M-500M 80.0 4,446           162               0
Lafayette Savings Bank  F.S. Lafayette          77.5 0.147 0.558 51,397         370            $100M-500M 80.0 6,598           200               0
Irwin Union Bank  F.S.B.    ColUmbus           77.5 0.146 0.446 92,216         548            $500M-$1B 65.0 4,915           184               0.001
Salin B&TC                  Indianapolis       77.5 0.238 0.637 208,361        1,388         $500M-$1B 70.0 30,251         736               0
German American BC          Jasper             77.5 0.21 0.62 232,813        1,791         $1B-$10B  70.0 35,771         1,080            0.003
Bedford FSB                 Bedford            75.0 0.167 1 17,920         134            $100M-500M 82.5 3,528           84                 0
River Valley Financial Bank Madison            75.0 0.14 0.508 46,973         507            $100M-500M 85.0 9,645           335               0
First Federal Savings Bank  Evansville         75.0 0.094 0.798 33,796         420            $100M-500M 87.5 8,407           297               0
Dearborn Savings Bank       Lawrenceburg       72.5 0.178 0.944 19,948         84              $100M-500M 45.0 650              17                 0
Community Bk                Noblesville        72.5 0.268 0.715 62,624         640            $100M-500M 65.0 8,991           384               0
Jackson County Bk           Seymour            72.5 0.199 0.767 72,093         1,106         $100M-500M 95.0 31,376         822               0
Farmers St Bk               Lagrange           72.5 0.171 0.884 78,155         1,009         $100M-500M 85.0 21,720         773               0.002
MFB Financial (The Savings B Mishawaka          72.5 0.125 0.487 63,091         411            $500M-$1B 65.0 4,702           169               0.003
Grabill Bk                  Grabill            72.5 0.266 0.555 149,198        1,113         $500M-$1B 65.0 18,725         610               0
First FS & LA of Greensburg Greensburg         70.0 0.116 0.857 13,089         132            $100M-500M 75.0 2,753           81                 0
North Salem St Bk           North Salem        70.0 0.274 0.889 36,110         515            $100M-500M 82.5 10,578         377               0
Peoples St Bk               Ellettsville       70.0 0.209 0.838 42,952         484            $100M-500M 62.5 7,320           308               0.002
Heartland Cmnty Bk          Franklin           70.0 0.241 0.797 49,671         477            $100M-500M 52.5 6,635           284               0.008
Ameriana Bk SB              New Castle         70.0 0.152 1 63,953         294            $100M-500M 35.0 5,268           151               0
Your Cmnty Bk               New Albany         70.0 0.213 0.592 144,787        1,263         $500M-$1B 67.5 23,032         746               0
National Bk Indianapolis    Indianapolis       70.0 0.197 0.485 210,728        1,080         $1B-$10B  52.5 23,619         463               0.003
Mainsource Bk               Greensburg         70.0 0.147 0.662 260,885        3,200         $1B-$10B  80.0 61,347         2,303            0
First MRCH Bk NA            Muncie             70.0 0.173 0.521 329,046        3,300         $1B-$10B  70.0 59,974         2,139            0
1st Source Bk               South Bend         70.0 0.186 0.346 747,003        5,088         $1B-$10B  60.0 78,577         2,435            0
Elkhart Cmnty Bk            Elkhart            67.5 0.469 0.856 38,602         235            <$100M    37.5 3,402           97                 0
Alliance Bk                 Francesville       67.5 0.217 0.736 48,848         683            $100M-500M 80.0 12,972         528               0.003
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Bank of Evansville          Evansville         67.5 0.28 0.539 71,472         533            $100M-500M 52.5 8,671           272               0
First MRCH Bk Cent IN NA    Anderson           67.5 0.253 0.584 76,860         624            $100M-500M 55.0 10,177         355               0
Demotte St Bk               De Motte           67.5 0.17 0.798 53,912         763            $100M-500M 90.0 24,644         627               0.001
Farmers Bk Frankfort IN     Frankfort          67.5 0.193 0.675 70,630         808            $100M-500M 75.0 17,833         576               0
Lake City Bk                Warsaw             67.5 0.178 0.377 323,993        2,645         $1B-$10B  60.0 36,929         1,334            0
First FNCL Bk NA            Terre Haute        67.5 0.145 0.581 311,536        6,205         $1B-$10B  85.0 91,296         5,101            0.006
Goshen Cmnty Bk             Goshen             65.0 0.457 0.87 37,898         210            <$100M    25.0 2,490           78                 0
Farmers St Bk               Mentone            65.0 0.229 1 23,037         266            $100M-500M 55.0 3,958           169               0
Fowler St Bk                Fowler             65.0 0.166 1 20,420         401            $100M-500M 92.5 20,420         401               0.008
Hendricks Cty B&TC          Brownsburg         65.0 0.263 0.755 36,870         458            $100M-500M 67.5 7,216           310               0.002
Lafayette Cmnty Bk          Lafayette          65.0 0.263 0.901 37,751         244            $100M-500M 40.0 4,376           115               0
Logansport Savings Bank FSB Logansport         65.0 0.128 0.552 19,918         162            $100M-500M 80.0 4,606           106               0
American Savings FSB      Munster            65.0 0.1 0.78 16,977         126            $100M-500M 65.0 1,787           60                 0.004
Friendship St Bk            Friendship         65.0 0.135 1 28,819         531            $100M-500M 95.0 28,819         531               0.009
First NB                    Cloverdale         65.0 0.233 0.768 50,732         336            $100M-500M 37.5 4,919           170               0.004
Bloomfield St Bk            Bloomfield         65.0 0.196 0.585 78,936         550            $100M-500M 57.5 12,116         341               0
First Farmers B&T           Converse           65.0 0.155 0.73 90,998         1,238         $500M-$1B 65.0 15,052         819               0.002
Monroe Bk                   Bloomington        65.0 0.173 0.516 131,209        1,330         $500M-$1B 60.0 20,309         845               0
Citizens Financial Bank     Munster            65.0 0.071 0.253 85,865         513            $1B-$10B  65.0 7,723           239               0
Bank of Wolcott             Wolcott            62.5 0.2 1 13,663         284            <$100M    85.0 13,663         284               0.003
Spencer County Bk           Santa Claus        62.5 0.224 1 16,980         131            <$100M    42.5 2,585           84                 0.005
First St Bk Bourbon IN      Bourbon            62.5 0.191 1 14,895         372            <$100M    75.0 4,928           330               0
Bippus St Bk                Huntington         62.5 0.252 0.869 26,438         275            $100M-500M 60.0 4,880           165               0
Union S & LA                Connersville       62.5 0.096 0.98 11,207         52              $100M-500M 55.0 853              23                 0
Freedom Bk                  Huntingburg        62.5 0.162 0.817 34,889         534            $100M-500M 77.5 10,737         410               0
Marklebank                  Markle             62.5 0.18 0.654 51,378         672            $100M-500M 75.0 13,676         521               0.004
Greenfield Bkg Co           Greenfield         62.5 0.14 0.989 40,390         389            $100M-500M 55.0 6,904           283               0.003
Peoples Bk SB               Munster            62.5 0.153 0.617 93,200         860            $500M-$1B 72.5 23,183         589               0
Horizon Bk NA               Michigan City      62.5 0.128 0.647 152,060        1,342         $1B-$10B  55.0 18,762         756               0
Napoleon St Bk              Napoleon           60.0 0.16 1 17,691         286            $100M-500M 67.5 5,409           217               0
Bank of Geneva              Geneva             60.0 0.172 1 20,408         254            $100M-500M 55.0 4,081           183               0
TRI Cty B&TC                Roachdale          60.0 0.169 0.954 22,004         410            $100M-500M 80.0 8,311           340               0.003
First Savings Bank  F.S.B.  Clarksville        60.0 0.081 0.546 16,467         208            $100M-500M 62.5 1,980           130               0.007
Kentland Bk                 Kentland           60.0 0.181 0.859 37,312         255            $100M-500M 62.5 8,111           158               0.001
Springs Valley B&Tc         French Lick        60.0 0.189 0.697 45,993         394            $100M-500M 55.0 7,666           268               0.002
Homefederal Bk              ColUmbus           60.0 0.143 0.435 125,275        1,492         $500M-$1B 55.0 18,420         1,029            0
Star FNCL Bk                Fort Wayne         60.0 0.125 0.457 188,219        1,673         $1B-$10B  55.0 23,768         893               0
Old NB                      Evansville         60.0 0.113 0.452 887,491        9,788         $1B-$10B  65.0 161,633       6,629            0
Evansville Commerce Bk      Evansville         57.5 0.462 0.964 16,292         104            <$100M    30.0 1,263           44                 0
Symphony Bk                 Indianapolis       57.5 0.431 0.92 20,223         96              <$100M    27.5 1,663           37                 0
Centrebank                  Veedersburg        57.5 0.274 0.95 13,926         228            <$100M    72.5 5,570           190               0
Central Bk                  Russiaville        57.5 0.213 1 11,649         105            <$100M    55.0 2,883           72                 0.004
Dupont St Bk                Dupont             57.5 0.268 0.838 15,941         290            <$100M    77.5 6,480           229               0
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Lake Federal Bank FSB      Hammond            57.5 0.068 1 4,736           18              <$100M    25.0 36                3                   0
First Federal Savings Bank Angola             57.5 0.05 1 6,422           66              $100M-500M 90.0 6,422           66                 0
Bath St Bk                  Bath               57.5 0.166 0.905 22,230         254            $100M-500M 67.5 6,384           192               0
Home Bank SB             Martinsville       57.5 0.083 0.689 16,934         109            $100M-500M 67.5 3,092           56                 0
FCN Bk NA                   Brookville         57.5 0.121 0.935 30,936         471            $100M-500M 75.0 10,103         366               0
First Bk Richmond NA        Richmond           57.5 0.15 0.521 89,598         670            $500M-$1B 45.0 10,897         323               0
Lincoln Bk                  Plainfield         57.5 0.14 0.545 125,335        825            $500M-$1B 50.0 16,042         475               0.001
Lafayette B&TC NA           Lafayette          57.5 0.109 0.505 106,524        1,032         $500M-$1B 57.5 18,560         674               0
Integra Bk NA               Evansville         57.5 0.091 0.465 293,183        4,730         $1B-$10B  67.5 67,675         3,636            0
Irwin Union B&TC            ColUmbus           57.5 0.094 0.263 486,661        2,877         $1B-$10B  55.0 30,035         1,063            0
Home NB of Thorntown        Thorntown          55.0 0.193 1 11,092         146            <$100M    57.5 3,325           110               0
Farmers & MRCH Bk           Laotto             55.0 0.185 1 13,338         194            <$100M    52.5 3,059           140               0
Mutual SavingsS Bk              Franklin           55.0 0.193 0.812 26,187         246            $100M-500M 40.0 3,675           139               0.003
Citizens Bk                 Mooresville        55.0 0.155 0.62 48,391         487            $100M-500M 55.0 8,230           294               0.006
Indiana Bus Bk              Indianapolis       52.5 0.365 0.638 24,406         138            <$100M    35.0 2,771           53                 0
First FSB of Washington     Washington         52.5 0.028 1 2,082           49              <$100M    80.0 2,082           49                 0
Scottsburg B & LA           Scottsburg         52.5 0.033 1 2,678           38              <$100M    80.0 2,678           38                 0
Ossian St Bk                Ossian             52.5 0.221 0.782 22,074         177            <$100M    37.5 3,016           99                 0
Wayne B&TC                Cambridge City     52.5 0.199 0.487 29,559         297            $100M-500M 50.0 5,473           199               0.004
Merchants B&TC             West Harrison      52.5 0.187 0.637 40,267         212            $100M-500M 20.0 2,558           79                 0
United Fidelity Bank  F.S.B. Evansville         52.5 0.071 0.409 15,786         119            $100M-500M 62.5 2,318           67                 0
Mainsource Bk Crawfordsville Crawfordsville     52.5 0.14 0.782 38,322         298            $100M-500M 42.5 5,482           174               0
Centier Bk                  Whiting            52.5 0.091 0.406 154,214        1,255         $1B-$10B  47.5 17,929         669               0
Community St Bk             Brook              50.0 0.183 1 6,885           141            <$100M    75.0 6,885           141               0
CSB State Bk                Cynthiana          50.0 0.18 0.976 10,198         159            <$100M    60.0 2,972           121               0
Owen Community Bank  S.B.   Spencer            50.0 0.066 0.843 4,900           25              <$100M    47.5 417              10                 0
First St Bk of Porter       Porter             50.0 0.174 0.841 21,882         192            $100M-500M 45.0 4,056           120               0
Fountain TC                 Covington          50.0 0.106 1 18,193         251            $100M-500M 57.5 4,971           184               0
Terre Haute Savings Bk          Terre Haute        50.0 0.127 0.843 27,499         241            $100M-500M 42.5 4,865           148               0
Community First Bk          Corydon            50.0 0.103 0.873 25,910         353            $100M-500M 52.5 5,715           251               0.001
First Bk of Berne           Berne              50.0 0.081 0.889 30,946         406            $100M-500M 55.0 6,650           289               0
American T&SB Whiting In    Whiting            47.5 0.141 1 18,046         102            $100M-500M 27.5 2,150           54                 0
Community St Bk             Avilla             47.5 0.178 0.759 25,995         228            $100M-500M 45.0 4,223           147               0
Owen Cty St Bk              Spencer            47.5 0.108 0.894 18,079         265            $100M-500M 50.0 4,291           199               0.002
First in Bk NA              Indianapolis       47.5 0.043 0.148 94,299         821            $1B-$10B  42.5 15,761         297               0
Bank of IN NA               Dana               45.0 0.272 0.7 11,976         82              <$100M    30.0 1,441           36                 0
Farmers St Bk               Brookston          45.0 0.141 1 8,100           113            <$100M    45.0 1,955           86                 0
Peoples Bk                  Brownstown         45.0 0.135 1 14,095         137            $100M-500M 40.0 2,519           85                 0.005
First Federal Savings Bank  Rochester          45.0 0.005 1 2,116           10              $100M-500M 10.0 -               -                0
Knisely Bk                  Butler             42.5 0.155 1 7,143           97              <$100M    50.0 2,020           66                 0
Farmers St Bk               New Ross           42.5 0.148 0.972 8,523           148            <$100M    35.0 1,365           93                 0.009
Grant Cty St Bk             Swayzee            42.5 0.109 1 7,232           83              <$100M    35.0 1,533           58                 0.002
Lynnville NB                Lynnville          42.5 0.158 0.877 16,383         99              $100M-500M 20.0 1,603           43                 0
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Riddell NB                  Brazil             42.5 0.123 0.795 15,690         283            $100M-500M 67.5 5,722           228               0.008
Farmers St Bk               Sweetser           40.0 0.166 1 2,498           61              <$100M    60.0 2,498           61                 0
State Bk Burnettsville      Burnettsville      40.0 0.128 1 4,302           90              <$100M    67.5 4,302           90                 0
Citizens Exchange Bk        Fairmount          40.0 0.078 1 4,107           128            <$100M    67.5 4,107           128               0.008
Morris Plan Co Terre Haute  Terre Haute        40.0 0.07 1 3,746           167            <$100M    57.5 2,515           155               0
State Bk of Medora          Medora             40.0 0.121 1 7,399           167            <$100M    77.5 7,399           167               0
Liberty Savings Bank FSB   Whiting            40.0 0.018 1 1,228           5                <$100M    10.0 -               -                0
Scott County St Bk          Scottsburg         40.0 0.1 0.64 14,859         415            $100M-500M 75.0 6,772           370               0.004
Citizens St Bk New Castle   New Castle         40.0 0.091 0.68 19,964         347            $100M-500M 57.5 6,149           269               0.008
La Porte Savings Bk             La Porte           40.0 0.108 0.617 27,831         195            $100M-500M 25.0 3,085           93                 0
Peoples S & LA of Monticello Monticello         37.5 0.003 1 118              3                <$100M    50.0 118              3                   0
Boonville FSB               Boonville          37.5 0.043 0.339 1,817           48              <$100M    67.5 864              41                 0
First NB of Odon            Odon               37.5 0.068 1 3,247           95              <$100M    62.5 3,247           95                 0
Farmers And Mechanics FS & L Bloomfield         37.5 0.012 1 731              5                <$100M    62.5 731              5                   0.001
Garrett St Bk               Garrett            37.5 0.098 0.828 12,620         224            $100M-500M 57.5 4,231           170               0.003
Peoples FSB of Dekalb County Auburn             37.5 0.015 0.254 5,748           114            $100M-500M 42.5 531              41                 0.001
Kentland FS & LA            Kentland           35.0 0.005 1 15                2                <$100M    50.0 15                2                   0
First FS & LA of Hammond    Hammond            35.0 0.003 1 139              2                <$100M    50.0 139              2                   0
Griffith Savingss Bk            Griffith           35.0 0.059 1 5,602           32              <$100M    17.5 666              12                 0
Peoples T&SB                Boonville          35.0 0.14 0.681 13,493         122            <$100M    27.5 2,151           67                 0
First NB of Monterey        Monterey           35.0 0.072 0.498 17,925         311            $100M-500M 55.0 6,263           259               0
State Bk of Lizton          Lizton             35.0 0.094 0.361 23,607         352            $100M-500M 45.0 6,145           232               0
First Internet Bk IN        Indianapolis       35.0 0.011 1 5,431           30              $500M-$1B 10.0 355              12                 0.004
Central NB&TC               Attica             32.5 0.062 1 3,536           26              <$100M    27.5 709              17                 0.004
Community St Bk             Royal Center       32.5 0.048 1 3,371           38              <$100M    25.0 639              29                 0
Pacesetter Bk               Hartford City      32.5 0.084 0.813 9,041           203            $100M-500M 57.5 3,528           165               0.008
Greensfork TWP St Bk        Lynn               32.5 0.008 1 1,093           27              $100M-500M 32.5 1,093           27                 0
Fairmount St Bk             Fairmount          30.0 0.029 1 940              69              <$100M    45.0 940              69                 0.004
Linden St Bk                Linden             27.5 0.096 0.784 5,065           67              <$100M    25.0 891              49                 0
Farmers St Bk               Lanesville         27.5 0.05 1 3,195           39              <$100M    55.0 3,195           39                 0
Campbell & Fetter Bk        Kendallville       27.5 0.056 0.63 14,496         219            $100M-500M 37.5 3,555           128               0
Elberfeld St Bk             Elberfeld          25.0 0.069 0.835 3,517           70              <$100M    40.0 1,286           52                 0
West End Bk SB              Richmond           15.0 0.04 0.418 6,761           82              $100M-500M 22.5 1,748           56                 0
Horizon TR & Inv Mgmt NA    Michigan City      NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Mainsource Bank - Hobart    Hobart             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
MMA Trust Company           Goshen             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
New Covenant TC NA          Jeffersonville     NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Newton County Loan & Savings Goodland           NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
American Nat TR & Inv Mgmt C Muncie             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
First MRCH TC NA          Muncie             NR 0    .   -               -             <$100M    NR -               -                0
Forethought Federal Savings Batesville         NR 0    .   -               -             $100M-500M NR -               -                0

Note: NR = not ranked
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Security Federal Savings Bank Logansport         97.5 0.128 1 20,907            255              $100M-500M 77.5 20,907            255            0
First Federal Savings Bank Wabash             97.5 0.057 0.245 16,380            564              $100M-500M 85.0 50,093            710            0
Friendship St Bk            Friendship         95.0 0.135 1 28,819            531              $100M-500M 65.0 28,819            531            0.009
Jackson County Bk           Seymour            95.0 0.086 0.334 31,376            822              $100M-500M 72.5 72,093            1,106         0
Fowler St Bk                Fowler             92.5 0.166 1 20,420            401              $100M-500M 65.0 20,420            401            0.008
First Harrison Bank         Corydon            92.5 0.03 0.184 13,490            519              $100M-500M 82.5 55,597            738            0.001
First Federal Savings Bank Angola             90.0 0.05 1 6,422              66                $100M-500M 57.5 6,422              66              0
Demotte St Bk               De Motte           90.0 0.078 0.365 24,644            627              $100M-500M 67.5 53,912            763            0.001
Mutual Federal Savings Bank Muncie             90.0 0.022 0.177 20,903            602              $500M-$1B 82.5 91,106            840            0
First Federal Savings Bank  Evansville         87.5 0.023 0.198 8,407              297              $100M-500M 75.0 33,796            420            0
Bank of Wolcott             Wolcott            85.0 0.2 1 13,663            284              <$100M    62.5 13,663            284            0.003
City Savings Bank           Michigan City      85.0 0.038 0.15 4,818              281              $100M-500M 85.0 31,049            409            0
River Valley Financial Bank Madison            85.0 0.029 0.104 9,645              335              $100M-500M 75.0 46,973            507            0
Farmers St Bk               Lagrange           85.0 0.048 0.246 21,720            773              $100M-500M 72.5 78,155            1,009         0.002
First FNCL Bk NA            Terre Haute        85.0 0.043 0.17 91,296            5,101           $1B-$10B  67.5 311,536          6,205         0.006
Farmers & MRCH Bk           Boswell            82.5 0.102 0.315 8,472              346              <$100M    80.0 26,864            428            0
Bedford FSB                 Bedford            82.5 0.033 0.197 3,528              84                $100M-500M 75.0 17,920            134            0
North Salem St Bk           North Salem        82.5 0.08 0.26 10,578            377              $100M-500M 70.0 36,110            515            0
First FSB of Washington     Washington         80.0 0.028 1 2,082              49                <$100M    52.5 2,082              49              0
Scottsburg B & LA           Scottsburg         80.0 0.033 1 2,678              38                <$100M    52.5 2,678              38              0
Americantrust Federal Saving Peru               80.0 0.032 0.129 4,087              129              $100M-500M 82.5 31,407            235            0
TRI Cty B&TC                Roachdale          80.0 0.064 0.36 8,311              340              $100M-500M 60.0 22,004            410            0.003
Shelby County Bank          Shelbyville        80.0 0.033 0.097 4,875              140              $100M-500M 85.0 43,061            293            0
Logansport Savings Bank FSB Logansport         80.0 0.03 0.128 4,606              106              $100M-500M 65.0 19,918            162            0
Mid-Southern Savings Bank Salem              80.0 0.027 0.11 4,446              162              $100M-500M 77.5 28,932            255            0
Alliance Bk                 Francesville       80.0 0.058 0.195 12,972            528              $100M-500M 67.5 48,848            683            0.003
First Federal Savings Bank  Huntington         80.0 0.025 0.112 6,127              171              $100M-500M 80.0 45,685            260            0
Lafayette Savings Bank  F.S. Lafayette          80.0 0.019 0.072 6,598              200              $100M-500M 77.5 51,397            370            0
Mainsource Bk               Greensburg         80.0 0.034 0.156 61,347            2,303           $1B-$10B  70.0 260,885          3,200         0
Dupont St Bk                Dupont             77.5 0.109 0.341 6,480              229              <$100M    57.5 15,941            290            0
State Bk of Medora          Medora             77.5 0.121 1 7,399              167              <$100M    40.0 7,399              167            0
New Washington St Bk        New Washington 77.5 0.054 0.175 11,482            488              $100M-500M 82.5 59,359            677            0
Freedom Bk                  Huntingburg        77.5 0.05 0.251 10,737            410              $100M-500M 62.5 34,889            534            0
First St Bk Middlebury      Middlebury         77.5 0.051 0.144 18,047            712              $100M-500M 82.5 99,476            1,079         0.003
Community St Bk             Brook              75.0 0.183 1 6,885              141              <$100M    50.0 6,885              141            0
First St Bk Bourbon IN      Bourbon            75.0 0.063 0.331 4,928              330              <$100M    62.5 14,895            372            0
First FS & LA of Greensburg Greensburg         75.0 0.024 0.18 2,753              81                $100M-500M 70.0 13,089            132            0
Scott County St Bk          Scottsburg         75.0 0.046 0.292 6,772              370              $100M-500M 40.0 14,859            415            0.004
FCN Bk NA                   Brookville         75.0 0.039 0.305 10,103            366              $100M-500M 57.5 30,936            471            0
Marklebank                  Markle             75.0 0.048 0.174 13,676            521              $100M-500M 62.5 51,378            672            0.004
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Farmers Bk Frankfort IN     Frankfort          75.0 0.049 0.17 17,833            576              $100M-500M 67.5 70,630            808            0
First NB of Valparaiso      Valparaiso         75.0 0.026 0.195 18,600            1,156           $500M-$1B 80.0 95,324            1,501         0
Centrebank                  Veedersburg        72.5 0.11 0.38 5,570              190              <$100M    57.5 13,926            228            0
Peoples Bk SB               Munster            72.5 0.038 0.153 23,183            589              $500M-$1B 62.5 93,200            860            0
Salin B&TC                  Indianapolis       70.0 0.035 0.092 30,251            736              $500M-$1B 77.5 208,361          1,388         0
German American BC          Jasper             70.0 0.032 0.095 35,771            1,080           $1B-$10B  77.5 232,813          1,791         0.003
First MRCH Bk NA            Muncie             70.0 0.031 0.095 59,974            2,139           $1B-$10B  70.0 329,046          3,300         0
State Bk Burnettsville      Burnettsville      67.5 0.128 1 4,302              90                <$100M    40.0 4,302              90              0
Boonville FSB               Boonville          67.5 0.02 0.161 864                 41                <$100M    37.5 1,817              48              0
Citizens Exchange Bk        Fairmount          67.5 0.078 1 4,107              128              <$100M    40.0 4,107              128            0.008
Napoleon St Bk              Napoleon           67.5 0.049 0.306 5,409              217              $100M-500M 60.0 17,691            286            0
Riddell NB                  Brazil             67.5 0.045 0.29 5,722              228              $100M-500M 42.5 15,690            283            0.008
Bath St Bk                  Bath               67.5 0.048 0.26 6,384              192              $100M-500M 57.5 22,230            254            0
Community First Bk Howard Ct Kokomo             67.5 0.056 0.136 7,773              233              $100M-500M 77.5 51,529            420            0
Hendricks Cty B&TC          Brownsburg         67.5 0.051 0.148 7,216              310              $100M-500M 65.0 36,870            458            0.002
Home Bank SB             Martinsville       67.5 0.015 0.126 3,092              56                $100M-500M 57.5 16,934            109            0
Your Cmnty Bk               New Albany         67.5 0.034 0.094 23,032            746              $500M-$1B 70.0 144,787          1,263         0
Integra Bk NA               Evansville         67.5 0.021 0.107 67,675            3,636           $1B-$10B  57.5 293,183          4,730         0
American Savings FSB      Munster            65.0 0.01 0.082 1,787              60                $100M-500M 65.0 16,977            126            0.004
Community Bk                Noblesville        65.0 0.039 0.103 8,991              384              $100M-500M 72.5 62,624            640            0
MFB Financial (The Savings B Mishawaka          65.0 0.009 0.036 4,702              169              $500M-$1B 72.5 63,091            411            0.003
Grabill Bk                  Grabill            65.0 0.033 0.07 18,725            610              $500M-$1B 72.5 149,198          1,113         0
First Farmers B&T           Converse           65.0 0.026 0.121 15,052            819              $500M-$1B 65.0 90,998            1,238         0.002
Irwin Union Bank  F.S.B.    Columbus           65.0 0.008 0.024 4,915              184              $500M-$1B 77.5 92,216            548            0.001
Citizens Financial Bank     Munster            65.0 0.006 0.023 7,723              239              $1B-$10B  65.0 85,865            513            0
Old NB                      Evansville         65.0 0.021 0.082 161,633          6,629           $1B-$10B  60.0 887,491          9,788         0
First NB of Odon            Odon               62.5 0.068 1 3,247              95                <$100M    37.5 3,247              95              0
Farmers And Mechanics FS & L Bloomfield         62.5 0.012 1 731                 5                  <$100M    37.5 731                 5                0.001
First Savings Bank  F.S.B.  Clarksville        62.5 0.01 0.066 1,980              130              $100M-500M 60.0 16,467            208            0.007
Peoples St Bk               Ellettsville       62.5 0.036 0.143 7,320              308              $100M-500M 70.0 42,952            484            0.002
Kentland Bk                 Kentland           62.5 0.039 0.187 8,111              158              $100M-500M 60.0 37,312            255            0.001
United Fidelity Bank  F.S.B. Evansville         62.5 0.01 0.06 2,318              67                $100M-500M 52.5 15,786            119            0
Farmers St Bk               Sweetser           60.0 0.166 1 2,498              61                <$100M    40.0 2,498              61              0
CSB State Bk                Cynthiana          60.0 0.052 0.285 2,972              121              <$100M    50.0 10,198            159            0
Bippus St Bk                Huntington         60.0 0.047 0.16 4,880              165              $100M-500M 62.5 26,438            275            0
Tower B&TC                  Fort Wayne         60.0 0.028 0.062 19,598            784              $500M-$1B 100.0 316,005          1,652         0
Monroe Bk                   Bloomington        60.0 0.027 0.08 20,309            845              $500M-$1B 65.0 131,209          1,330         0
Lake City Bk                Warsaw             60.0 0.02 0.043 36,929            1,334           $1B-$10B  67.5 323,993          2,645         0
1st Source Bk               South Bend         60.0 0.02 0.036 78,577            2,435           $1B-$10B  70.0 747,003          5,088         0
Morris Plan Co Terre Haute  Terre Haute        57.5 0.047 0.671 2,515              155              <$100M    40.0 3,746              167            0
Home NB of Thorntown        Thorntown          57.5 0.058 0.3 3,325              110              <$100M    55.0 11,092            146            0
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Pacesetter Bk               Hartford City      57.5 0.033 0.317 3,528              165              $100M-500M 32.5 9,041              203            0.008
Garrett St Bk               Garrett            57.5 0.033 0.278 4,231              170              $100M-500M 37.5 12,620            224            0.003
United CMRC Bk              Bloomington        57.5 0.04 0.101 6,255              230              $100M-500M 80.0 55,961            446            0.005
Fountain TC                 Covington          57.5 0.029 0.273 4,971              184              $100M-500M 50.0 18,193            251            0
Citizens St Bk New Castle   New Castle         57.5 0.028 0.209 6,149              269              $100M-500M 40.0 19,964            347            0.008
Bloomfield St Bk            Bloomfield         57.5 0.03 0.09 12,116            341              $100M-500M 65.0 78,936            550            0
Lafayette B&TC NA           Lafayette          57.5 0.019 0.088 18,560            674              $500M-$1B 57.5 106,524          1,032         0
Central Bk                  Russiaville        55.0 0.053 0.247 2,883              72                <$100M    57.5 11,649            105            0.004
Farmers St Bk               Lanesville         55.0 0.05 1 3,195              39                <$100M    27.5 3,195              39              0
Farmers St Bk               Mentone            55.0 0.039 0.172 3,958              169              $100M-500M 65.0 23,037            266            0
Union S & LA                Connersville       55.0 0.007 0.075 853                 23                $100M-500M 62.5 11,207            52              0
Bank of Geneva              Geneva             55.0 0.034 0.2 4,081              183              $100M-500M 60.0 20,408            254            0
Springs Valley B&Tc         French Lick        55.0 0.031 0.116 7,666              268              $100M-500M 60.0 45,993            394            0.002
First NB of Monterey        Monterey           55.0 0.025 0.174 6,263              259              $100M-500M 35.0 17,925            311            0
Greenfield Bkg Co           Greenfield         55.0 0.024 0.169 6,904              283              $100M-500M 62.5 40,390            389            0.003
First MRCH Bk Cent IN NA    Anderson           55.0 0.034 0.077 10,177            355              $100M-500M 67.5 76,860            624            0
Citizens Bk                 Mooresville        55.0 0.026 0.105 8,230              294              $100M-500M 55.0 48,391            487            0.006
First Bk of Berne           Berne              55.0 0.017 0.191 6,650              289              $100M-500M 50.0 30,946            406            0
Homefederal Bk              Columbus           55.0 0.021 0.064 18,420            1,029           $500M-$1B 60.0 125,275          1,492         0
Horizon Bk NA               Michigan City      55.0 0.016 0.08 18,762            756              $1B-$10B  62.5 152,060          1,342         0
Star FNCL Bk                Fort Wayne         55.0 0.016 0.058 23,768            893              $1B-$10B  60.0 188,219          1,673         0
Irwin Union B&TC            Columbus           55.0 0.006 0.016 30,035            1,063           $1B-$10B  57.5 486,661          2,877         0
Farmers & MRCH Bk           Laotto             52.5 0.042 0.229 3,059              140              <$100M    55.0 13,338            194            0
Heartland Cmnty Bk          Franklin           52.5 0.032 0.106 6,635              284              $100M-500M 70.0 49,671            477            0.008
Community First Bk          Corydon            52.5 0.023 0.193 5,715              251              $100M-500M 50.0 25,910            353            0.001
Bank of Evansville          Evansville         52.5 0.034 0.065 8,671              272              $100M-500M 67.5 71,472            533            0
National Bk Indianapolis    Indianapolis       52.5 0.022 0.054 23,619            463              $1B-$10B  70.0 210,728          1,080         0.003
Kentland FS & LA            Kentland           50.0 0.005 1 15                   2                  <$100M    35.0 15                   2                0
Peoples S & LA of Monticello Monticello         50.0 0.003 1 118                 3                  <$100M    37.5 118                 3                0
First FS & LA of Hammond    Hammond            50.0 0.003 1 139                 2                  <$100M    35.0 139                 2                0
Knisely Bk                  Butler             50.0 0.044 0.283 2,020              66                <$100M    42.5 7,143              97              0
Wayne B&TC                Cambridge City    50.0 0.037 0.09 5,473              199              $100M-500M 52.5 29,559            297            0.004
Owen Cty St Bk              Spencer            50.0 0.026 0.212 4,291              199              $100M-500M 47.5 18,079            265            0.002
United Community Bank       Lawrenceburg      50.0 0.004 0.021 1,656              38                $100M-500M 82.5 73,356            144            0
Lincoln Bk                  Plainfield         50.0 0.018 0.07 16,042            475              $500M-$1B 57.5 125,335          825            0.001
Owen Community Bank  S.B.   Spencer            47.5 0.006 0.072 417                 10                <$100M    50.0 4,900              25              0
Centier Bk                  Whiting            47.5 0.011 0.047 17,929            669              $1B-$10B  52.5 154,214          1,255         0
Fairmount St Bk             Fairmount          45.0 0.029 1 940                 69                <$100M    30.0 940                 69              0.004
Farmers St Bk               Brookston          45.0 0.034 0.241 1,955              86                <$100M    45.0 8,100              113            0
Dearborn Savings Bank       Lawrenceburg      45.0 0.006 0.031 650                 17                $100M-500M 72.5 19,948            84              0
First St Bk of Porter       Porter             45.0 0.032 0.156 4,056              120              $100M-500M 50.0 21,882            192            0
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Community St Bk             Avilla             45.0 0.029 0.123 4,223              147              $100M-500M 47.5 25,995            228            0
State Bk of Lizton          Lizton             45.0 0.024 0.094 6,145              232              $100M-500M 35.0 23,607            352            0
First Bk Richmond NA        Richmond           45.0 0.018 0.063 10,897            323              $500M-$1B 57.5 89,598            670            0
Spencer County Bk           Santa Claus        42.5 0.034 0.152 2,585              84                <$100M    62.5 16,980            131            0.005
Terre Haute SVG Bk          Terre Haute        42.5 0.022 0.149 4,865              148              $100M-500M 50.0 27,499            241            0
Mainsource Bk Crawfordsville Crawfordsville     42.5 0.02 0.112 5,482              174              $100M-500M 52.5 38,322            298            0
Peoples FSB of Dekalb County Auburn             42.5 0.001 0.023 531                 41                $100M-500M 37.5 5,748              114            0.001
First in Bk NA              Indianapolis       42.5 0.007 0.025 15,761            297              $1B-$10B  47.5 94,299            821            0
Elberfeld St Bk             Elberfeld          40.0 0.025 0.305 1,286              52                <$100M    25.0 3,517              70              0
Peoples Bk                  Brownstown         40.0 0.024 0.179 2,519              85                $100M-500M 45.0 14,095            137            0.005
Mutual SVGS Bk              Franklin           40.0 0.027 0.114 3,675              139              $100M-500M 55.0 26,187            246            0.003
Lafayette Cmnty Bk          Lafayette          40.0 0.031 0.104 4,376              115              $100M-500M 65.0 37,751            244            0
Elkhart Cmnty Bk            Elkhart            37.5 0.041 0.075 3,402              97                <$100M    67.5 38,602            235            0
Ossian St Bk                Ossian             37.5 0.03 0.107 3,016              99                <$100M    52.5 22,074            177            0
First NB                    Cloverdale         37.5 0.023 0.074 4,919              170              $100M-500M 65.0 50,732            336            0.004
Campbell & Fetter Bk        Kendallville       37.5 0.014 0.154 3,555              128              $100M-500M 27.5 14,496            219            0
Farmers St Bk               New Ross           35.0 0.024 0.156 1,365              93                <$100M    42.5 8,523              148            0.009
Grant Cty St Bk             Swayzee            35.0 0.023 0.212 1,533              58                <$100M    42.5 7,232              83              0.002
Indiana Bus Bk              Indianapolis       35.0 0.041 0.072 2,771              53                <$100M    52.5 24,406            138            0
Ameriana Bk SB              New Castle         35.0 0.012 0.082 5,268              151              $100M-500M 70.0 63,953            294            0
Greensfork TWP St Bk        Lynn               32.5 0.008 1 1,093              27                $100M-500M 32.5 1,093              27              0
Evansville Commerce Bk      Evansville         30.0 0.036 0.075 1,263              44                <$100M    57.5 16,292            104            0
Bank of IN NA               Dana               30.0 0.033 0.084 1,441              36                <$100M    45.0 11,976            82              0
Symphony Bk                 Indianapolis       27.5 0.035 0.076 1,663              37                <$100M    57.5 20,223            96              0
Central NB&TC               Attica             27.5 0.012 0.201 709                 17                <$100M    32.5 3,536              26              0.004
Peoples T&SB                Boonville          27.5 0.022 0.109 2,151              67                <$100M    35.0 13,493            122            0
American T&SB Whiting In    Whiting            27.5 0.017 0.119 2,150              54                $100M-500M 47.5 18,046            102            0
Linden St Bk                Linden             25.0 0.017 0.138 891                 49                <$100M    27.5 5,065              67              0
Lake Federal Bank FSB      Hammond            25.0 0.001 0.008 36                   3                  <$100M    57.5 4,736              18              0
Community St Bk             Royal Center       25.0 0.009 0.19 639                 29                <$100M    32.5 3,371              38              0
Goshen Cmnty Bk             Goshen             25.0 0.03 0.057 2,490              78                <$100M    65.0 37,898            210            0
La Porte SVG Bk             La Porte           25.0 0.012 0.068 3,085              93                $100M-500M 40.0 27,831            195            0
West End Bk SB              Richmond           22.5 0.01 0.108 1,748              56                $100M-500M 15.0 6,761              82              0
Lynnville NB                Lynnville          20.0 0.015 0.086 1,603              43                $100M-500M 42.5 16,383            99              0
Merchants B&TC             West Harrison      20.0 0.012 0.04 2,558              79                $100M-500M 52.5 40,267            212            0
Griffith Svgs Bk            Griffith           17.5 0.007 0.119 666                 12                <$100M    35.0 5,602              32              0
Liberty Savings Bank FSB   Whiting            10.0 0 0 -                  -               <$100M    40.0 1,228              5                0
First Federal Savings Bank  Rochester          10.0 0 0 -                  -               $100M-500M 45.0 2,116              10              0
First Internet Bk IN        Indianapolis       10.0 0.001 0.065 355                 12                $500M-$1B 35.0 5,431              30              0.004
Horizon TR & Inv Mgmt NA    Michigan City      NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Mainsource Bank - Hobart    Hobart             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
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MMA Trust Company           Goshen             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
New Covenant TC NA          Jeffersonville     NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Newton County Loan & Savings Goodland           NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
American Nat TR & Inv Mgmt C Muncie             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
First MRCH TC NA          Muncie             NR 0    .   -                  -               <$100M    NR -                  -             0
Forethought Federal Savings Batesville         NR 0    .   -                  -               $100M-500M NR -                  -             0

Note: NR = not ranked
Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, from Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve Board.
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